Adjusted Net Income $ 13.0 $ 21.4 $ 14.9 $ 29.8

Earnings Per Share
Basic EPS $ 0.03 $ 0.11 $ (0.10) $ 0.08
Diluted EPS $ 0.03 $ 0.10 $ (0.10) $ 0.07
Adjusted Basic EPS $ 0.11 $ 0.18 $ 0.12 $ 0.25
Adjusted Diluted EPS $ 0.10 $ 0.18 $ 0.12 $ 0.24

Memo items:
Blended statutory tax rate 37.7% 26.0% 37.7% 26.0%
Basic # of shares (in millions) 104.6 113.8 104.6 113.8
Diluted # of shares (in millions) 107.7 119.2 104.6 119.5

Page 26

Capital structure overview

($ in millions) 9/30/2017 12/31/2017 3/31/2018

Cash and cash equivalents $ 59.3 $ 80.3 $ 75.7

Revolving Credit Facility — — —

First Lien Term Facility 896.6 794.6 792.6

Build-own-operate financing facilities 10.2 9.5 9.0

Capital leases 30.8 31.1 31.1
Total debt 937.6 835.3 832.7

Unamortized discount and lenders fees (16.9) (15.2) (14.6)

Total debt 920.7 820.1 818.1

Total net debt $ 861.4 $ 739.9 $ 742.4

Total net debt / Adjusted EBITDA 4.1x 3.6x 3.3x

Total net debt / Adjusted EBITDA (with contributions from acquisitions) 4.0x 3.4x 3.2x

Page 27

Pro forma growth

Revenue Q2'17 Q2'18 As Reported Pro Forma Growth
($ in millions)

As
Reported Acquisitions Pro Forma As Reported Acquisitions Pro Forma Variance

Change
% Variance

Change
%

Evoqua Water
Technologies $ 299.9 $ 13.7 $ 313.6 $ 333.7 $ 1.1 $ 334.8 $ 33.8 11.3% $ 21.2 6.8%

Industrial $ 160.5 $ 11.4 $ 171.9 $ 181.3 $ 0.1 $ 181.4 $ 20.8 13.0% $ 9.5 5.5%

Municipal $ 63.6 $ — $ 63.6 $ 64.3 $ — $ 64.3 $ 0.7 1.1% $ 0.7 1.1%

Products $ 75.9 $ 2.3 $ 78.2 $ 88.1 $ 1.0 $ 89.1 $ 12.3 16.2% $ 10.9 14.0%

Page 28

LTM Revenue and EBITDA

($ in millions)

Revenue FYE 9/30/2017 Q2 YTD '17 Q2 YTD '18 LTM 3/31/2018

Evoqua Water Technologies $ 1,247.4 $ (579.8) $ 630.7 $ 1,298.4

Industrial $ 643.4 $ (306.2) $ 346.5 $ 683.7

Municipal $ 278.6 $ (126.2) $ 126.2 $ 278.6

Products $ 325.4 $ (147.4) $ 158.1 $ 336.1

Adjusted EBITDA FYE 9/30/2017 Q2 YTD '17 Q2 YTD '18 LTM 3/31/2018
LTM EBITDA

Margin %

Evoqua Water Technologies $ 207.7 $ (81.2) $ 97.7 $ 224.1 17.3%

EBITDA FYE 9/30/2017 Q2 YTD '17 Q2 YTD '18 LTM 3/31/2018
LTM EBITDA

Margin %

Industrial $ 149.4 $ (67.4) $ 81.8 $ 163.9 24.0%

Municipal $ 44.8 $ (17.1) $ 16.4 $ 44.0 15.8%

Products $ 77.4 $ (31.9) $ 33.6 $ 79.2 23.6%

©2017 Evoqua Water Technologies

TRANSFORMING WATER. ENRICHING LIFE.TM
©2017 Evoqua Water Technologies

	New Group
	New Group
	 Slide - 1
	 Slide - 2
	 Slide - 3
	 Slide - 4
	 Slide - 5
	 Slide - 6
	 Slide - 7
	 Slide - 8
	 Slide - 9
	 Slide - 10
	 Slide - 11
	 Slide - 12
	 Slide - 13
	 Slide - 14
	 Slide - 15
	 Slide - 16
	 Slide - 17
	 Slide - 18
	 Slide - 19
	 Slide - 20
	 Slide - 21
	 Slide - 22
	 Slide - 23
	 Slide - 24
	 Slide - 25
	 Slide - 26
	 Slide - 27
	 Slide - 28
	 Slide - 29